
S E N A T E  B I L L  N o .  1 6 2

J a n u a r y  3 1 ,  1 9 9 5 ,  I n t r o d u c e d  b y  S e n a t o r  SHUGARS a n d  
r e f e r r e d  t o  t h e  C o m m i t t e e  o n  E c o n o m ic  D e v e l o p m e n t ,  
I n t e r n a t i o n a l  T r a d e  a n d  R e g u l a t o r y  A f f a i r s .

A b i l l  t o  a m e n d  s e c t i o n  3 0 3 a  o f  A c t  N o . 2 9 9  o f  t h e  P u b l i c  

A c t s  o f  1 9 8 0 ,  e n t i t l e d  a s  a m e n d e d  

" O c c u p a t i o n a l  c o d e , ”

a s  a d d e d  b y  A c t  N o . 2 6 9  o f  t h e  P u b l i c  A c t s  o f  1 9 9 0 ,  b e i n g  s e c t i o n  

3 3 9 . 3 0 3 a  o f  t h e  M i c h i g a n  C o m p i l e d  L a w s ;  t o  r e p e a l  c e r t a i n  p a r t s  

o f  t h e  a c t ;  a n d  t o  r e p e a l  a c t s  a n d  p a r t s  o f  a c t s .

THE PEO PLE OF THE STATE OF M ICHIGAN ENACT:

1 S e c t i o n  1 .  S e c t i o n  3 0 3 a  o f  A c t  N o . 2 9 9  o f  t h e  P u b l i c  A c t s

2 o f  1 9 8 0 ,  a s  a d d e d  b y  A c t  N o . 2 6 9  o f  t h e  P u b l i c  A c t s  o f  1 9 9 0 ,

3 b e i n g  s e c t i o n  3 3 9 . 3 0 3 a  o f  t h e  M i c h i g a n  C o m p i l e d  L a w s ,  i s  a m e n d e d

4 t o  r e a d  a s  f o l l o w s :

5 S e c .  3 0 3 a .  T h e  t e r m s  p r o v i d e d  f o r  i n  t h i s  a c t  s h a l l  c o m -

6 m e n c e  o n  t h e  f o l l o w i n g  d a t e s :

7 A c c o u n t a n c y  J u l y  1

0 2 4 0 0 19 5 LBO



1

2
3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10
11
12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20
21

22
23

24

25

26

Architects
Athletic board of control 
Barbers
Collection agencies
-Community planners----------------------
Cosmetology 
Employment agencies 
Foresters
Hearing aid dealers 
Horology 
Land surveyors 
Landscape architects 
Marriage counselors 
Mortuary science 
Myoma s s o1ogy
Nursing home administrators 
Professional engineers 
Real estate appraisers 
Real estate brokers and salespersons 
Residential builders 
Social workers
Section 2. (1) Sections 2301, 2302, 2303, 2304, 2305, 2306, 

2307, 2309, and 2310 of Act No. 299 of the Public Acts of 1980, 
being sections 339.2301, 339.2302, 339.2303, 339.2304, 339.2305, 
339.2306, 339.2307, 339.2309, and 339.2310 of the Michigan 
Compiled Laws, are repealed.

April 1 
April 1 
October 1 
July 1 
J tily- t- 

January 1 
October 1 
April 1 
October 1 
January 1 
April 1 
July 1 
October 1 
July 1 
January 1 
January 1 
April 1 
July 1 
July 1 
April 1 
October 1

02400*95



1 (2) Section 23 of Act No. 152 of the Public Acts of 1979,
2 being section 338.2223 of the Michigan Compiled Laws, is
3 repealed.

3

02400'95 Final page. LBO


