

SENATE BILL No. 162

January 31, 1995, Introduced by Senator SHUGARS and referred to the Committee on Economic Development, International Trade and Regulatory Affairs.

A bill to amend section 303a of Act No. 299 of the Public Acts of 1980, entitled as amended

"Occupational code,"

as added by Act No. 269 of the Public Acts of 1990, being section 339.303a of the Michigan Compiled Laws; to repeal certain parts of the act; and to repeal acts and parts of acts.

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN ENACT:

- 1 Section 1. Section 303a of Act No. 299 of the Public Acts
- 2 of 1980, as added by Act No. 269 of the Public Acts of 1990,
- 3 being section 339.303a of the Michigan Compiled Laws, is amended
- 4 to read as follows:
- 5 Sec. 303a. The terms provided for in this act shall com-
- 6 mence on the following dates:
- 7 Accountancy July 1

02400'95

1	Architects	April 1	
2	Athletic board of control	April 1	
3	Barbers	October 1	
4	Collection agencies	July 1	
5	-Community planners	July 1	
6	Cosmetology	January 1	
7	Employment agencies	October 1	
8	Foresters	April 1	
9	Hearing aid dealers	October 1	
10	Horology	January 1	
11	Land surveyors	April 1	
12	Landscape architects	July 1	
13	Marriage counselors	October 1	
14	Mortuary science	July 1	
15	Myomassology	January 1	
16	Nursing home administrators	January 1	
17	Professional engineers	April 1	
18	Real estate appraisers	July 1	
19	Real estate brokers and salespersons	July 1	
20	Residential builders	April 1	
21	Social workers	October 1	
22	Section 2. (1) Sections 2301, 2302, 2	303, 2304, 2305, 2306,	
23 2307, 2309, and 2310 of Act No. 299 of the Public Acts of 1980,			
24	24 being sections 339.2301, 339.2302, 339.2303, 339.2304, 339.2305,		
25	5 339.2306, 339.2307, 339.2309, and 339.2310 of the Michigan		
26	6 Compiled Laws, are repealed.		

- 1 (2) Section 23 of Act No. 152 of the Public Acts of 1979,
- 2 being section 338.2223 of the Michigan Compiled Laws, is
- 3 repealed.

02400'95 Final page. LBO